Technical Education Department Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. EDN(TE)A(1)11/2016

Dated

08-09-2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is please to order the establishment of a new Government Polytechnic at Dalash, District Kullu with immediate effect in the public interest.

By order

Sanjay Gupta Pr. Secretary (TE) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above

Dated Shimla-2 08-09-0017-

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) H.P. Shimla-3

- 2. The Accountant General (A&E) H.P. Shimla-3.
- 3. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P.
- 4. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister.
- 5. The Special Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. decision taken on item no. 18 dated 6/9/2017 in the meeting of CMM held on 5/9/2017.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar, Ddistrict Mandi. For necessary action.
- 7. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, H.P. Shimla-5 for publication in the Rajpatra H.P.
- 8. Guard file.

(Ved Rarkash)

Deputy Secretary (Technical Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh